Maine law.
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42 COUNTY TREASURERS

Craap, 43

MEDICINE-—COLIECTORS OF TAXES.

Chapter 43,

An Act to repeal Sections fourteen and seventeen, Chapter elght of the
Reviged Statutes, relating to dutles of County Treasurers.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Seotion 4nng  Section I.  Section fourteen and section seventeen of chapter

ti . .
Sihanters cight of the revised statutes are hereby repealed.

Sepoatea. Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 4, 1903,

Chapter 44.

An Act to repeal Section nine of Chapter thirteen of the Revised Statutes,
relating to the practice of Medicine and Surgery.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 9 of Section 1. Section nine, chapter thirteen of the revised
chapterld  statutes, is hereby repealed.
repealed.

Section 2, This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 4, 1903,

Chapler 43.

an Act to amend Section twelve of Chapter three of the Revised Statutes
ag amended by Chapter three hundred and thirty-filve of the Public 1.aws
of eighteen hundred and elghty-five and to repeal conflicting statutes,
relating to the election of Collectors of Taxes.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in

Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 12 of Section 1. Section twelve of chapter three of the revised

e ieiews  Statutes as amended by chapter three hundred and thirty-five of
o b the public laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-five is hereby
amended.

amended by adding thereto the following words: ‘nor shall a
oollectorof  collector be eligible to or hold the office of treasurer until he
eligible as  hhas completed his duties under his warrant and had a final settle-
ment with the town.’
Section 2, Section one hiindred and seventy-six of chapter
nets 22%33111&1. six of the revised statutes and all other acts and parts of acts
inconsistent with the preceding section, are hereby repealed.

Section 3. ‘This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 4, 1903,



